BOROUGH OF TOTOWA

MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

AGENDA

June 11, 2019

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman John Capo		
Councilwoman Debra Andriani			Councilwoman Lisa Palazzo		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Dispense with the regular order of business in order to hold a public hearing on Ordinance Nos. 06-2019 & 07-2019 as advertised.

The Municipal Clerk announces that Ordinance Nos. 06-2019 & 07-2019 have been advertised for public hearing for Tuesday, June 11, 2019.

The Municipal Clerk reads the legal notice and the title of Ordinance No. 06-2019 (Financial Agreement NJDC Medical Office Building Component).

Open public hearing.

Mayor Coiro asks if any citizens wish to be heard on Ordinance No. 06-2019.
CITIZENS HEARD:
Close public hearing.
The Municipal Clerk reads Ordinance No. 06-2019 by title.
Adopt Ordinance No. 06-2019.
The Municipal Clerk reads the legal notice and the title of Ordinance No. 07-2019 (Capital Ordinance For Various Improvements And Acquisitions).
Open public hearing.
Mayor Coiro asks if any citizens wish to be heard on Ordinance No. 07-2019.
CITIZENS HEARD:
Close public hearing.
The Municipal Clerk reads Ordinance No. 07-2019 by title.
Adopt Ordinance No. 07-2019.
2

Revert to the regular order of business.
Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.
CITIZENS HEARD:
Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the Youth Week meeting of May 28, 2019.
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.
Resolution No. 2019-13 for the payment of bills.
COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.
Resolution Authorizing The Purchase And Delivery Of One New LiveScan Fingerprint System For The Police Department.
Junior Firefighter Application for Frank Kalokitis for Volunteer Fire Company No. 1.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, PALAZZO, PICARELLI.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, ANDRIANI, D'ANGELO.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: ANDRIANI, BUCHER, PALAZZO.

Resolution Authorizing An Agreement Between The City Of Paterson, Department Of Health And Human Services, Division Of Health And The Borough Of Totowa.

Resolution Waiving The Late Fee For Pool Member Who Was Out Of State During Registrations.

COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: PALAZZO, PICARELLI, ANDRIANI.

Introduce on first reading and advertise for public hearing An Ordinance To Amend The Ordinance Fixing The Annual Salaries And Wages Of The Officials, Employees And The Appointees Of The Borough Of Totowa, County Of Passaic, State Of New Jersey.

Application For Social Affair Permit from the State Of New Jersey Division Of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the Passaic Valley Elks Lodge 2111 BPOE to be held on June 23, 2019 from 1:00 p.m. – 12:00 a.m.

Application For Social Affair Permit from the State Of New Jersey Division Of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the Passaic Valley Elks Lodge 2111 BPOE to be held on June 29, 2019 from 5:00 p.m. – 12:00 a.m.

Proclamation In Honor Of Christopher T. Marren.